Public Transport Council (Amendment) Act (Commencement) Notification 2008

Table of Contents

Enacting Formula

1

2

No. S 453

PUBLIC TRANSPORT COUNCIL (AMENDMENT) ACT 2008 (ACT 17 OF 2008)

PUBLIC TRANSPORT COUNCIL (AMENDMENT) ACT (COMMENCEMENT) NOTIFICATION 2008

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 1 of the Public Transport Council (Amendment) Act 2008, the Minister for Transport hereby makes the following Notification:

- 1. This Notification may be cited as the Public Transport Council (Amendment) Act (Commencement) Notification 2008.
- **2.** The Public Transport Council (Amendment) Act 2008 shall come into operation on 11th September 2008.

Made this 10th day of September 2008.

CHOI SHING KWOK

Permanent Secretary,

Ministry of Transport,

Singapore.

PDF created date on: 22 Feb 2022